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NOTIFIC ATION 

No.H.12017/4/96-LlD, the 6th February, 1997, The following Act is hereby pub· 
lished for general information . 

Lucy Lalrinthari, 
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram. 

THE APPROPRIATION (RAILWAYS) No.3 ACT, 1996 

AN 
ACT 

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain sums 
from and out of the Consolidated 

Fund of India for the services of the financial year 
1996-97 for the purposes of Railways. 

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Forty·seventh 
Year of the Republic of India as follows:-

L This Act may be called the Appropriation Short title 
(Railways) No.3 Act, 1996. 
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2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India Issue of Rs. 
there may be paid and applied sums not exceeding those 40820,49,65, 
specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the 000 out of 
aggregate [inclusive to the sums specified in column 3 of the Conso- ill 

the Schedule of the Appropriation (Railways) Vote on lidated 
Account Act, 1996] to the sum of forty tbousand eight Fund of In­
hundred and twenty crores, forty-nine lakhs and sixty- dia for the 
five thousand rupees towards defraying the several char- financial 
ges which will COme in course of payment during the year 1996-97. 
financial year 1996-97, in respect of the services relating 
to Railways specified in column 2 of the Schedule. 

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied 
from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India by 
this Act shall be appropriated for the services and pur­
poses expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said 
year. 

Appro­
priation. 
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THE SCHEDULE 

(See rSections 2 and 3) 
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Services and purposes 

3 
... -- ------� ---, 

Voted by 
Parliament 

Sums not exceeding 
------------

1----------
Rs. 

23,04,87,000 

I Charged on I 
I the Consolidated I 
i Fund I Total 

----- ------------- --

Railway Board 

Miscellaneous ExpendituIe 

General Supedntendence and Services on 
Railways 

Repairs and Maintenance of Permanent 
Way and Works 

Repairs and Maintenance of 
Motive Power 

Repairs and Maintenance of 
Carriages and Wagons 

Repairs and Maintenance of 
Plant and Equipment 
Operating Expenses-Rolling 
Stock and Equipment 

Operating Expenses- Traffic 

Operating Expenses-Fuel 

Staff, Welfare and Amenities 

119,80,08,000 

828,01,47,000 

1707,36,13,000 

1189,43,80,000 

1769,44,32,000 

908,89,10,000 

1459,60,62,000 

3365,49,98,000 

4003,60,83,000 

667,13,52,000 

Rs. 

93,000 

10,00,000 

4,00,000 

1,85,000 

1,00,000 

6,00,000 

4,00,000 

1,00,000 

4,000 

Rs. 
23,04,87,000 

119,80,08,000 

828,02,40,000 

1707,46,13,000 

1189,47,80,000 

1769,46,17,000 

908,90,10,000 

1459,66,62,000 

3365,53,98,000 

4003,61,83,00 

667,13,56,000 
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No. I 
of 
Vote I 

I 
I 
I 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

• 

Services and purposes 

Miscellaneous Working Expenses 

Provident Fund, Pension and Other 
Retirement Benefits 

Applopriation to Funds 

Dividend to General Revenues. Repayment 
of loans taken from General Revenues 
and Amontization of Over-Capitalisation 

Assets-Acquis.ition, Construction 
and Replacement-Revenue 

Other Expenditure 

Capital 

Railway Funds 

TOTAL 

I Sums not exceeding 1----· 
I Voted by 
I Parliament 

: Charged �n j 
I the ConsolIdated I 
I Fund I II 

Rs. 
854,52,84,000 

2361,96,52,000 

7076,00,00,000 

1587,37,00,000 

45,00,00,000 

8101,90,30,000 

4731,90,64,000 

Rs. 
10,03,56,000 

65,19,000 

5,72.R9,OOO 

3,27,11,000 

Total 

Rs. 
864,56,40,000 

2362,61,71,000 

7076,00,00,000 

1587,37,00,000 

45,00,00,000 

1. I 07 ,63,25,000 

4735,17,75,000 

_._----------------

40800,52,08,000 19,97,57,000 40820,49,65,000 
-----
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