The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol-XXVI Aizawl, Friday 7. 2. 1997, Magha 18, S. E. 1918, Issue No. 18

NOTIFICATION

No.H.12017/4/96-LJD, the 6th February, 1997. The following Act is hereby published for general information.

Lucy Lalrinthari, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

THE APPROPRIATION (RAILWAYS) No. 3 ACT, 1996

AN ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated

Fund of India for the services of the financial year 1996-97 for the purposes of Railways.

BE it enacted by Parliament in the Forty-seventh Year of the Republic of India as follows:-

1. This Act may be called the Appropriation Short title (Railways) No. 3 Act, 1996.

6 of 1996.

From and out of the Consolidated Fund of India there may be paid and applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the Schedule amounting in the aggregate [inclusive to the sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule of the Appropriation (Railways) Vote on Account Act, 1996 to the sum of forty thousand eight Fund of Inhundred and twenty crores, forty-nine lakhs and sixty- dia for the five thousand rupees towards defraying the several char- financial ges which will come in course of payment during the year 1996-97. financial year 1996-97, in respect of the services relating to Railways specified in column 2 of the Schedule.

Issue of Rs. 40820,49,65, 000 out of the Consolidated

3. The sums authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of India by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said year.

Appropriation.

THE SCHEDULE (See Sections 2 and 3)

1]. 2	3		
No. of Vote	Services and purposes	Sums not exceeding		
		Voted by Parliament	Charged on the Consolidated Fund	Total
1,	Railway Board	Rs. 23,04,87,000	Rs.	Rs. 23,04,87,000
2.	Miscellaneous Expenditure	119,80,08,000	_	119,80,08,000
3.	General Superintendence and Services on Railways	828,01,47,000	93,000	828,02,40,000
4.	Repairs and Maintenance of Permanent Way and Works	1707,36,13,000	10,00,000	1707,46,13,000
5.	Repairs and Maintenance of Motive Power	1189,43,80,000	4,00,000	1189,47,80,000
6.	Repairs and Maintenance of Carriages and Wagons	1769,44,32,000	1,85,000	1769,46,17,000
7.	Repairs and Maintenance of Plant and Equipment	908,89,10,000	1,00,000	908,90,10,000
8.	Operating Expenses-Rolling Stock and Equipment	1459,60,62,000	6,00,000	1459,66,62,000
9.	Operating Expenses—Traffic	3365,49,98,000	4,0 0,000	3365,53,98,000
10.	Operating Expenses-Fuel	4003,60,83,000	1,00,000	4003,61,83,00
11.	Staff, Welfare and Amenines	667,13,52,000	4,000	667,13,56,000

1	2	3		
No.	Services and purposes	Sums not exceeding		
of Vote		Voted by Parliament	Charged on the Consolidated Fund	Total
12.	Miscellaneous Working Expenses	Rs. 854,52,84,000	Rs. 10,03,56,000	Rs. 864,56,40,000
13.	Provident Fund, Pension and Other Retirement Benefits	2361,96,52,000	65,19,000	2362,61,71,000
14.	Appropriation to Funds	7076,00,00,000		7076,00,00,000
15.	Dividend to General Revenues, Repayment of loans taken from General Revenues and Amontization of Over-Capitalisation	1587,37,00,000		1587,37,00,000
16.	Assets-Acquisition, Construction and Replacement-Revenue	45,00,00,000	-	45,00,00,000
	Other Expenditure			
	Capital	8101,90,36,000	5,72,89,000	8107,63,25,000
	Railway Funds	4731,90,64,000	3,27,11,000	4735,17,75,000
	TOTAL	40800,52,08,000	19,97,57,000	40820,49,65,000